

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6474 OF 2005

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

S.M. RAJU AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 08/04/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar,Adv.
Mr. Yatish Mohan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed as having been rendered
infructuous in terms of the signed order. However, the
question of law involved in the present appeal is left
open.

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
AR-cum-PS

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6474 OF 2005

State of Karnataka

.... Appellant

Versus

S.M. Raju And Anr.

.... Respondents

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant-State of
Karnataka states that in view of the Government Order No.
DPA 83 SAS 2009, dated 02.01.2010, this appeal has been
rendered infructuous.

We record the statement of learned counsel for the appellant and dismiss this appeal as having been rendered infructuous. However, the question of law involved in the present appeal is left open.

.....J.
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

.....J.
(A.K. PATNAIK)

NEW DELHI;
APRIL 08, 2010